
Cut out each section on dotted lines and adhere to the top of the appropriate section of the sandwich unit using double-sided tape.
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SANDWICH BUILDING
BUILD YOUR OWN SANDWICH UNIT FORMULA CHARTS - US

Black Forest 
Ham*

Buffalo 
Chicken

Chicken & 
Bacon Ranch Italian B.M.T.® Meatball 

Marinara
Oven Roasted 

Turkey*
12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6”

Ham 12 6
Chicken Strips Rotisserie-Style Chicken 

Pepperoni 6 3 Meatballs 8 4 Turkey 12 6Scoop(s)
(oz.)

2
5.0

1
2.5

Scoop(s)
(oz.)

2
5.0

1
2.5

Buffalo Sauce     
(pre-toasting) 3 3 Bacon 4 2 Salami 6 3

Buffalo Sauce   
(post-toasting) 3 3 Monterey Cheddar     (oz.) 2.0 1.0 Ham 6 3

Ranch         
(post-toasting) 3 3 Ranch         

(post-toasting) 3 3
= Toasted Double the protein for Footlong Pro™.          *Use 3 slices for a Mini.

Roast Beef Rotisserie-Style 
Chicken Spicy Italian Steak &

Cheese
Sweet Onion  

Chicken Teriyaki Tuna

12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6” 12” 6”

Roast Beef Rotisserie-Style Chicken
Pepperoni 10 5

Steak Sweet Onion Teriyaki
Chicken Strips Tuna 

(scoops) 4 21.25 oz portion(s)
(oz.)

4
5.0

2
2.5

Scoop(s)
(oz.)

2
5.0

1
2.5

Scoop(s)
(oz.)

2
5.0

1
2.5

Scoop(s)
(oz.)

2
6.0

1
3.0

Salami 10 5 Cheese 4 2 Sweet Onion Teriyaki Sauce
(post-toasting) 3 3

= Toasted Double the protein for Footlong Pro™. ©2022 Subway IP LLC. Subway® is registered trademark of Subway IP LLC. US. NA Ops. 29April2022. 22-W4-020628

Formulas for Cold Cut Combo and Veggie Delite® are NOT included in the charts above since 
Cold Cut Combo is made using set-ups and veggie amounts are listed on the Veggie chart.



Veggies
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Add - ons

1.5 oz 0.5 oz End-to-end/
6

End-to-end/
6 6 6 6 0.5 oz 6 6

0.75 oz 0.25 oz End-to-end End-to-end 3 3 3 0.25 oz 3 3

0.5 oz 0.125 oz End-to-end End-to-end 2 2 2 0.125 oz 2 2

5.0 oz 0.5 oz 6 6 6 6 6 0.5 oz 6 6

Veggies
Footlong/
Protein Bowl

6-inch/
Wrap

Mini

Salad

Smashed Avocado Pepperoni Capicola Fresh Mozzarella
(Whole Slices) Extra Cheese Bacon

2 - #30 scoops 6 6 4 4 4

1 - #30 scoops 3 3 2 2 2

-- 1 1 -- 2 --

1 - #30 scoops 3 3 2 2 2

Add - ons
Footlong/
Protein Bowl

6-inch/
Wrap

Mini

Salad
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